      (1)
                                       OIL INDIA LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprises)
PO : Duliajan – 786602
Assam (India)
TELEPHONE NO. (91-374) 2800491
FAX NO:   (91-374) 2800533
Email: mmfs1@oilindia.in ; erp_mm@oilindia.in

2.0 BIDDERS TO QUOTE THEIR BEST DELIVERY PERIOD.
3.0 Price should be maintained in the "online price schedule" only. The price quoted in the
"online price schedule" only will be considered.
4.0 Bidders are required to quote with minimum validity of 90 days from the Bid Closing Date as
Page : 1 / 2
per NIT requirement. BIDS with lesser validity shall be rejected.
5.0 The original bid security (Amount is mentioned above and also in Basic Data of the tender in
OIL's e-portal) should reach us before bid closing date and time of technical bid. Bid without
original bid security will be rejected. The bidders who are exempted from submitting of Bid Bond
should attach documentary evidence in the Collaboration folder as per clause 9.8 of Section A
General Terms and conditions for Global Tender (MM/GLOBAL/E-01/2005-July2012). The bid
security shall be valid up to 10.07.2017. Please submit bid bond as per revised format.
Page : 2 / 2
TENDER ENQUIRY HAS BEEN ISSUED TO FOLLOWING VENDORS:
 Vendor Code  Vendor Name  Userid
 100521  TIX‐TSK CORPORATION  V100521
 100638  BAKER HUGHES SINGAPORE PTE  V100638
 101780  HALLIBURTON EXPORT INC  V101780
 102444  NOV DOWNHOLE EURASIA LIMITED  V102444
 102756  SMI OILFIELD TECHNOLOGY AND PRODUCT V102756